Amendment to the Rules for the Committee on Natural Resources (116th Congress) Offered by Mr. Bishop of Utah

Committee Ru	ıle 4(a) is	amended-
--------------	-------------	----------

- (1) in the first sentence by striking "Each witness who is" and inserting "Witnesses who are"; and
 - (2) in the second sentence by striking "Each witness" and inserting "Witnesses";

Committee Rule 5 is amended -

- (1) in subsection (a), by striking "their" and inserting "the Chair's"; and
- (2) in subsection (d), by removing the brackets.

Committee Rule 7(d) is amended by striking "A Member" and inserting "Members".